## UNIVERSITY OF REGINA

## Spring and Summer 2023 (202320) Undergraduate INTERNATIONAL Student Fee Schedule All Amounts are in Canadian Dollars As of March 2, 2023 (subject to change)

MEDIA, ART, &

SOCIAL

		AICTO, LA	DOGINEOU				WEDIA, ART, &				GOOIAL
		CITE, CCE	ADMIN	EDUCATION	ENGINEERING	ESL (Credit)	PERFORMANCE	KINESIOLOGY	NURSING	SCIENCE	WORK
		Total Tuition									
	Credit Hours	and Fees									
	1	894.35	1,024.10	915.35	973.85	894.35	937.85	937.85	1,014.10	937.85	915.35
	2	1,622.65	1,882.15	1,664.65	1,781.65	1,622.65	1,709.65	1,709.65	1,824.15	1,709.65	1,664.65
Total for one standard class	3	2,350.95	2,740.20	2,413.95	2,589.45	2,350.95	2,481.45	2,481.45	2,634.20	2,481.45	2,413.95
	4	3,079.25	3,598.25	3,163.25	3,397.25	3,079.25	3,253.25	3,253.25	3,444.25	3,253.25	3,163.25
	5	3,807.55	4,456.30	3,912.55	4,205.05	3,807.55	4,025.05	4,025.05	4,254.30	4,025.05	3,912.55
Total for two standard classes	6	4,535.85	5,314.35	4,661.85	5,033.45	4,535.85	4,796.85	4,796.85	5,064.35	4,796.85	4,661.85
	7	5,264.15	6,172.40	5,411.15	5,841.25	5,264.15	5,568.65	5,568.65	5,874.40	5,568.65	5,411.15
	8	5,992.45	7,030.45	6,160.45	6,649.05	5,992.45	6,340.45	6,340.45	6,684.45	6,340.45	6,160.45
Total for three standard classes	9	6,720.75	7,888.50	6,909.75	7,656.85	6,720.75	7,112.25	7,112.25	7,494.50	7,112.25	6,909.75
	10	7,449.05	8,746.55	7,659.05	8,464.65	7,449.05	7,884.05	7,884.05	8,304.55	7,884.05	7,659.05
	11	8,177.35	9,604.60	8,408.35	9,272.45	8,177.35	8,655.85	8,655.85	9,114.60	8,655.85	8,408.35
Total for four standard classes	12	8,905.65	10,462.65	9,157.65	10,080.25	8,905.65	9,427.65	9,427.65	9,924.65	9,427.65	9,157.65
	13	9,633.95	11,320.70	9,906.95	10,888.05	9,633.95	10,199.45	10,199.45	10,734.70	10,199.45	9,906.95
	14	10,362.25	12,178.75	10,656.25	11,695.85	10,362.25	10,971.25	10,971.25	11,544.75	10,971.25	10,656.25
Total for five standard classes	15	11,090.55	13,036.80	11,405.55	12,503.65	11,090.55	11,743.05	11,743.05	12,354.80	11,743.05	11,405.55
Tuition Rate Used Above:											
Tuition Rate Per Credit Hour		723.00	852.75	744.00	802.50	723.00	766.50	766.50	804.75	766.50	744.00
Mandatory Fees Included Al	bove with Tui	ition:									
Student's Union Fee Per Credit Hour*		5.30	5.30	5.30	5.30	5.30	5.30	5.30	5.30	5.30	5.30
		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8 Credit Hours or Less:											
Students' Union Fee Flat Rate*		41.55	41.55	41.55	41.55	41.55	41.55	41.55	41.55	41.55	41.55
Recreation & Athletic Fee^^		101.45	101.45	101.45	101.45	101.45	101.45	101.45	101.45	101.45	101.45
NCLEX-RN Resources		101.43	101.43	-	101.43	101.43	101.43	101.43	38.00	101.43	101.43
Academic Technologies Fee****		23.05	23.05	23.05	23.05	23.05	23.05	23.05	23.05	23.05	23.05
Adademic reciniologics rec		166.05	166.05	166.05	166.05	166.05	166.05	166.05	204.05	166.05	166.05
		100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	204.00	100.00	100.00
9 Credit Hours or More:											
Students' Union Fee Flat Rate*		41.55	41.55	41.55	41.55	41.55	41.55	41.55	41.55	41.55	41.55
Recreation & Athletic Fee^^		101.45	101.45	101.45	101.45	101.45	101.45	101.45	101.45	101.45	101.45
NCLEX-RN Resources		101.43	101.43	101.45	101.43	101.43	101.43	101.43	38.00	101.43	101.43
Student Society Fee**		-	-	-	20.60	-	-	-	30.00	-	
Equipment Fee		-	-	-	200.00	_	_	-			
Academic Technologies Fee****		23.05	23.05	23.05	23.05	23.05	23.05	23.05	23.05	23.05	23.05

## Other Fees:

Audit

Undergraduate Application Fee	\$	100.00
o ,	•	004 50

Co-op fee

Certificate Courses Per credit hour rate based upon faculty of the student Plus Student's Union fees and International Differential

Local Government Authority (LGA) 899.75 Plus International Differential and Student Union fees ESL (Zero Credit) 4,338.00 Plus Mandatory and Students' Union Fees based on 6 credit hours

166.05

ARTS, LA BUSINESS

15 credit hours based upon faculty of the student Plus Student's Union fees and International Differential. Practicum / Internship Prior Learning Assessment and Recognition Fee (PLAR)

50% of Arts tuition rate per credit hour unit assessed

166.05

50% of normal tuition

166.05

5.00 For First Nations University Students enrolled in 1 to 8 credit hours

386.65

166.05

166.05

166.05

204.05

166.05

166.05

First Nations University Building Fund Fee First Nations University Building Fund Fee 10.00 For First Nations University Students enrolled in 9 or more credit hours First Nations University Student Association Fee For First Nations University Students enrolled in 1 to 8 credit hours of on-campus classes

15.00 First Nations University Student Association Fee 25.00 For First Nations University Students enrolled in 9 or more credit hours of on-campus classes

Transfer Credit Assessment 100.00 Transfer Credit Letter of Permission 30.00

A small number of courses have an additional material or accommodation or travel fee to recover the costs associated with the delivery of the course.

\*URSU fees will be assessed as \$41.55/student plus \$5.30/credit hour. All students on campus and off campus, including Federated College students, are required to pay the Student's Union Fee. Student's Union Fees will not be assessed on off-campus contract classes

\*\* The Engineering Student Society Fee applies to Engineering students enrolled in 6 or more on-campus credit hours as opposed to 9 or more credit hours identified in the table "Fees Included Above with Tuition". The "Total Tuition and Fees" have been adjusted accordingly.

\*\*\*\*Academic Technologies Fee of \$23.05 per semester will be assessed to all students on campus and off campus (including Federated College students). The Academic Technologies Fee will not be assessed for on campus or off campus contract classes.

^ The Recreation and Athletic Fee is used to provide partial funding for fitness, wellness, recreation, intramural, and sport related programming, services, and related sport and recreation facilities on the University of Regina Main Campus. This fee is assessed to any student registered in courses scheduled as On-Campus, and allows them to access facilities, activities, services, and programs at no cost or at a subsidized rate. This fee is mandatory even if the student does not access facilities, activities, services, and programs.

Domestic Student Tuition and Fees - See Undergraduate Domestic Student Fee Schedule

Graduate Student Tuition and Fees - see various Graduate Student Fee Schedules